Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

7,600
2,069
4,108
1,423

Doniphan

Persons Served Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

21
6
11
457
143

19

23
25

17
3

9
458
180

16
15
30
37

455
177

14
12
28
28

FY 2020

$28,734
$1,029
$62,401
$623,188
$169,809
$0
$25,329
$13,953
$841,796
$112,656

FY 2020
$1,878,894

FY 2021

$24,581
$3,415
$55,423
$1,095,243
$135,287
$0

$19,512
$104,477
$908,602
$170,865

FY 2021
$2,517,406

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$14,388
$175
$33,932
$1,357,963
$321,548
$0

$52,391
$99,638
$1,070,102
$160,660

FY 2022
$3,110,797



