

## **Major Services**

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

## Doniphan

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	21	17	9	\$28,734	\$24,581	\$14,388
Avg. monthly adults	6	3	3	\$1,029	\$3,415	\$175
Avg. monthly children	11	9	6	\$62,401	\$55,423	\$33,932
Avg. monthly persons	457	458	455	\$623,188	\$1,095,243	\$1,357,963
Persons	143	180	177	\$169,809	\$135,287	\$321,548
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	19	16	14	\$25,329	\$19,512	\$52,391
Persons	5	15	12	\$13,953	\$104,477	\$99,638
Avg. monthly children	23	30	28	\$841,796	\$908,602	\$1,070,102
Avg. monthly children	25	37	28	\$112,656	\$170,865	\$160,660
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$1,878,894	\$2,517,406	\$3,110,797

## 2019 County Population Estimates

Population	7,600
Under 20	2,069
20-64	4,108
65 & Over	1,423

